



Boart Longyear Limited ABN 49 123 052 728

26 Butler Boulevard, Burbridge Business Park Adelaide Airport South Australia 5950, Australia Tel: +61 8 8375 8375 • Fax: +61 8 8375 8498 www.boartlongyear.com

21 September 2015

Unmarketable Parcel Share Sale Facility Update

Boart Longyear Limited (**ASX:BLY**) – On 6 July 2015, Boart Longyear informed shareholders of its implementation of an Unmarketable Parcel Share Sale Facility ("the Facility") to provide shareholders the opportunity to divest small parcels of Company shares. The Facility provided for a Sale Price of the volume weighted average price calculated after sale of all shares participating in the Facility, with payment to participating shareholders expected on 2 September 2015.

The Company advises that the sale of shares participating in the Facility has not yet been completed due to low daily volumes of sales of the Company's shares on the ASX. The sale process will be completed as soon as practicable, following which the Sale Price will be calculated, and payment of the Sale Proceeds will be made to participating shareholders. The Company regrets the time required to complete the sale process and that is not able to provide an estimate of when completion will occur.

Participating shareholders with any queries may contact the Company's Information Line by telephone on 1300 717 669.

About Boart Longyear

Celebrating its 125 year anniversary in 2015, Boart Longyear is a leading global supplier of drilling services, drilling equipment and performance tooling. It also has a substantial presence in aftermarket parts and service, energy, mine de-watering, oil sands exploration, and production drilling.

The Global Drilling Services division operates in 30 countries for a diverse mining customer base spanning a wide range of commodities, including copper, gold, nickel, zinc, uranium, and other metals and minerals. The Global Products division designs, manufactures and sells drilling equipment, performance tooling, and aftermarket parts and services to customers in over 100 countries.

Boart Longyear is headquartered in Salt Lake City, Utah, USA, and listed on the Australian Securities Exchange in Sydney, Australia. More information about Boart Longyear can be found at www.boartlongyear.com. To get Boart Longyear news direct, visit http://www.boartlongyear.com/rssfeed.

Investor Relations: Jay Clement

Vice President, Investor Relations/Treasury
Australia (08) 8375 8300
USA +1 801 401 3712
ir@boartlongyear.com

Media: David Symons Cato Counsel

Sydney: +61 2 8306 4244 Mobile: +61 410 559 184 <u>david@catocounsel.com.au</u>